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December 14, 2017

Via electronic mail: ads@phillynews.com; Clakubowski@phillynews.com

Attention:

Legal Advertising Department — Daily News
P.O. Box 8263 - 4th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19101

Reference: Remedial Investigation Report, Area of Interest 8
Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining & Marketing LLC (PES) Philadelphia Refining Complex
3144 West Passyunk Avenue, Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, PA

Dear Ms. Jakubowski,

On behalf of Philadelphia Refinery Operations, a series of Evergreen Resources Group, LLC
(Evergreen), Stantec Consulting Services Inc. requests that the following Public Notice be published in
the Philadelphia Daily News under the legal notices section on December 18, 2017.

Notlification of Submittal of a Remedial Investligation Report

Notice is hereby given that Philadelphia Refinery Operations, a series of Evergreen Resources Group,
LLC (remediator) is in the process of submitting a Remedial Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection, Southeast Regional Office for Area of Interest 8 in the
Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining and Marketing LLC (PES) Complex, Philadelphia, Philadelphia
County, PA. The report is being submitted in accordance with the site-specific remediation
standards. This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental
Remediation Standards Act, the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Please publish the notice as requested and email the proof of publication to me at
avani.patel@stantec.com. Please also mail the hard copy of the proof of publication to my attention
at the following address:

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
Attn: Avani Patel

400 Dawis Drive, Suite 400
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
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Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining & Marketing LLC (PES) Philadelphia Refining Complex

Shouid you have any questions or comments regarding the request, please contact me at (484)
354-9312.

Regards,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

A Paleel

Avani Patel

Geologist

Phone: (484)-354-9312

Fax: (610)-840-2501
Avani.patel@stantec.com

cc.
Tiffani Doerr, Evergreen
Charles Barksdale, PES
Jennifer Menges, Stantec

Design with community in mind



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Helene Sweeney being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

December 18, 2017

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested

in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and

that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
- and character of publication are true,

NEP

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of
December, 2017.

7 <

My Commission Expii'es,:-

_ Notary Public

—SQMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA_

cvon W
Notary Pubiic
€ity of Phitadelphia, Phita,
iy Commission Expires NMM

Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929
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December 14, 2017

Attention:  Ms. Palak Raval-Nelson, MPH, PhD, Director
Environmental Health Services

Philadelphia Department of Public Health

321 University Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19104

Reference: Remedial Investigation Report, Area of Interest 8
Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining & Marketing LLC (PES) Philadelphia Refining Complex,
3144 West Passyunk Avenue, Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, PA

Dear Ms. Raval-Nelson,

Noftice is hereby given that Philadelphia Refinery Operations, a series of Evergreen Resources Group, LLC
(remediator) is in the process of submitting a Remedial Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection for Area of Interest 8 within the Philadelphia Energy Solutions
Refining and Marketing LLC (PES) Complex, City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania. The
report is being submitted in accordance with the site-specific remediation standards.

This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Standards Act, the Act
of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Regards,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

A Pal

Avani Patel

Geologist

Phone: (484)-354-9312
Fax: (610)-840-2501
Avani.patel@stantec.com

ccC.
Tiffani Doerr, Evergreen
Charles Barksdale, PES
Jennifer Menges, Stantec
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